OP \$115.00 2807476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482080

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party/Assignee's entity type previously recorded on Reel 005338 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity type for the Receiving Party/Assignee is revised in this Corrective Assignment to "Limited Liability Company: Kansas". |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Pittsburgh Glass Works, LLC | | 07/29/2014 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lynx Services, L.L.C. | | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | c/o Solera Holdings, Inc. | | |
| Internal Address: | 7 Village Circle, Suite 100 | | |
| City: | Westlake | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 76262 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: KANSAS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2807476 | YOUR WORLD. EASIER. FASTER. BETTER. | | |
| Registration Number: | 2877956 | GLAXIS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3528196 | GLASSQUOTER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3308770 | PERFORMANCE POWER | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159441110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-885-9800

Email: trademark@prangerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gail I. Nevius Abbas, Pranger Law PC

Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place, Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gail I. Nevius Abbas | |
|---|------------|
| SIGNATURE: /Gail I. Nevius Abbas/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/16/2018 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006381 FRAME: 0850

Total Attachments: 6

source=Cover Sheet and Assignment-5338-0780#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet and Assignment-5338-0780#page2.tif

source=Cover Sheet and Assignment-5338-0780#page3.tif

source=Cover Sheet and Assignment-5338-0780#page4.tif

source=Cover Sheet and Assignment-5338-0780#page5.tif

source=Cover Sheet and Assignment-5338-0780#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006381 FRAME: 0851

OP \$115.00 280747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312247

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| PITTSBURGH GLASS WORKS, LLC | | 07/29/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LYNX SERVICES, L.L.C. | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | C/O SOLERA HOLDINGS, INC. | | |
| Internal Address: | 7 VILLAGE CIRCLE, SUITE 100 | | |
| City: | WESTLAKE | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 76262 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2807476 | YOUR WORLD. EASIER. FASTER. BETTER. | | |
| Registration Number: | 2877956 | GLAXIS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3528196 | GLASSQUOTER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3308770 | PERFORMANCE POWER | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: valerie.sarosky@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER
Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KOLC-055-017 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Valerie sarosky |
| SIGNATURE: | /Valerie Sarosky/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/29/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK

900296621 REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0880



TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of July 29, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between Pittsburgh Glass Works, LLC ("Assignor"), and Lynx Services, L.L.C. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated May 10, 2014 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation) reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.

* * * * *

KE 31811492

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0882

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Pittsburgh Glass Works, LLC Lynx Services, L.L.C.

Name: Jeffrey Gronbeck Name: John Wysseier

Title: Chief Financial Officer Title: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Pittsburgh Glass Works, LLC

Lynx Services, L.L.C.

Name: Jeffrey Gronbeck

Name: John Wysseier

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| <u>Mark</u> | Country | App. No. | <u>File Date</u> | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|-----------------------------|---------------|----------|------------------|----------|-------------|
| YOUR WORLD, EASIER, FASTER, | United States | 78160067 | 03-Sep-2002 | 2807476 | 20-Jan-2004 |
| BETTER. | | | | | |
| GLAXIS | United States | 78133766 | 06-Jun-2002 | 2877956 | 24-Aug-2004 |
| GLASSQUOTER | United States | 77103624 | 09-Feb-2007 | 3528196 | 04-Nov-2008 |
| PERFORMANCE POWER | United States | 78678655 | 26-Jul-2005 | 3308770 | 09-Oct-2007 |

RECORDED: 07/29/2018